

JO Code No. WB00885
T. R. No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 28 Dated 09.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Kalucharan Prodhan, production of accused Lalit Kumar and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Bapuni Mehera.

Accused Kalucharan Prodhan on CB is present and files hazira.

Accused Lalit Kumar is produced from J.C.

NER in respect of W/A issued against accused Bapuni Mehera is submitted by NCB.

Another application is filed on behalf of NCB for issuance of W/P/A against the accused Bapuni Mehera.

Perused the same as well as other materials.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the prosecution as well as the Ld. Counsel for the defence.

It is manifest from the record that W/A was issued against accused Bapuni Mehera quite a long time that and the NER suggests that the concerned accused person could not be traced. Two other accused persons are also facing trail and the case can not proceed without any final decision with regard absconding accused Bapuni Mehera. As such, the prayer of the NCB for issuance of W/P/A against Bapuni Mehera is considered and allowed.

Issue W/P/A against accused Bapuni Mehera at once.

The NCB, KZU is directed to cause the execution of the concerned W/A in a prompt manner.

Fix 18.04.2023 for appearance of accused Kalucharan Prodhan.

To date for production of accused Lalit Kumar.

To date for W/P/A against accused Bapuni Mehera.

Dict & corrected by me.

SPJ

Judge, Special Court -Cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.