

JO Code No.WB00885
T R Case No. 22/2021

Order No. 32 Dated: 30-08-2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused Lalit Kumar, appearance of the accused Kalu Charan Prodhan and for E/R of WPA against the accused Bapuni Mehera.

Accused Kalu Charan Prodhan is absent and an adjournment application is filed on his behalf.

Accused Lalit Kumar is produced from Howrah District Correctional Home and fresh vokatnama is filed on his behalf.

No E/R of WPA has been received in respect of the accused Bapuni Mehera.

It transfers from the record that concerned WPA has sent to the PS concerned but not report has been received in respect of its execution.

The Ld. Counsel for the defence as well as Ld. Counsel for the prosecution has invited the attention of the court towards the order of the Hon'ble Court regarding expeditious trial after splitting the case record. Splitting the case record is possible only after ER/NER of WPA of accused Bapuni Mehera. Accordingly, WPA issued against the accused Bapuni Mehera and sent to the local PS for its execution is hereby cancelled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned PS for information and necessary action.

Let a fresh WPA be issued against the accused Bapuni Mehera for its execution by the NCB.

Fix 19-09-2023 for ER of WPA against accused Bapuni Mehera.

To date for production of accused Lali Kumar and appearance of accused Kalu Charan Prodhan.

Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,
-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.