

JO Code No. WB00885
T. R Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 10 dated: 19-01-2024.

Supplementary charge sheet is filed before this court against the three accused persons, namely Lalit Kumar, Kalu Charan Pradhan and Bapuni Mehena for commission of offences punishable U/s 8(C) read with section 20(b)(ii)(C) and 29 of the N.D.P.S Act.

Separate copies of the supplementary charge sheet along with documents relied upon by the prosecution, duly paginated as P128 to P166 along with copy of the same be kept with the record is filed by the I/O.

The Hon'ble Court has been pleased to direct completion of the charge proceedings by 29-01-2024. Supplementary charge sheet has been filed by the N.C.B.

Copies thereof are required to be served upon the accused persons prior to consideration of charge. As such, the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to cause production by the accused Bapuni Mehena positively on 24-01-2024 before this court.

Fix 24-01-2024 for service of supplementary charge sheet and other relied documents in terms of Section 207 of the Cr.P.C.

Today for appearance of accused Kalu Charan Pradhan and Lalit Kumar.

Today for production of accused Bapuni Mehena.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home.

Note in CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
*N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.***