

JO Code No. WB00885
T. R Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 02 dated 11-03-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused person namely, Kalu Charan Pradhan on CB is present by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons, namely Lalit Kumar and Bapuni Mehena are not produced from J/C.

Hazira files on behalf of the Ld. Special PP for NCB.

No witness turns up today.

Being busy with the cases of my own court for ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-03-2024 for evidence, production and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,
-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge