

JO Code No. WB00885
T. R Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 03 dated 12-03-2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons, namely Lalit Kumar and Bapuni Mehena are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

One accused person, namely Kalu Charan Pradhan on Court bail is absent by filing a petition under Section 317 CrPC.

Ld. Special PP for NCB is present along with two witnesses Raju Mukhopadhyay and Amal Sadhukhan.

Heard both sides, considered.

The prayer U/s 317 CrPC is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused/petitioner shall not challenge his identity.

At this stage, BC-I-in-Charge of this court reported that yesterday, i.e. on 11-03-2024 the case record has mistakenly forwarded in the CIS to 15-04-2024 as well as in the Court diary.

In view of the above, the present case is preponed to this day i.e. 12-03-2024.

Today I am busy with the files of my own court including the bail file of Ld. Sessions Judge, Howrah.

Under the facts and circumstances for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To date (13-03-2024) for evidence and production.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,
-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge