

T. R Case No. 22 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW01-002480-2021

Order No. 10 dated: 06-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons on CB are present in court by filing hazira.

Accused Lalit Kumar is produced from JC in audio video mode.

PW 2 is further examined in part. He proves his signature on Exhibit-P6 marked as Exhibit -P6/1, receipt copy of notice U/s 67(c) of the N.D.P.S Act marked as Exhibit-P8, his signature on original relevant page of movement register and on certified copy of the said register marked as Exhibit-P9 and Exhibit-P9/1 respectively, his signature on original relevant page of godown register and on certified copy of the said registered marked as Exhibit-10 and Exhibit 10/1 respectively.

At this stage Ld PP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

He also files a petition praying for taking back the original movement register and godown register on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Let the movement register and godown register be returned to PW 2 with a condition to refile the same as and when required.

To 30-07-2024, 31-07-2024 and 01-08-2024 for further examination of the PW 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

**Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,
-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00644**