

CNR No. WBHW01002480-2021
T R Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 12 Dated: 01.08.2024

Record is put up by a petition filed on behalf of accused Lalit Kumar along with fresh power.

Accused also files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that accused is in custody since long. He is an innocent person and if he is enlarged on bail he will not flee away. On this ground accused prayed for bail.

On perusal of record I find that 357 kgs of ganja was seized from the conscious possession of the accused person.

Considering the nature of offence I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Prayer for bail is rejected.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644