

TR Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 15 Dated: 03.09.2024

Today received an intimation from the office of the Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home under No. 3193/AB dated 02.09.2024 in reference to one release order in respect of UTP Lalit Kumar S/o Sh Ramakant Sah wherein it is informed that the said accused father's name is required to be noted as Sh Ramakant Sah instead of Rahamat Sah as noted in the release order issued yesterday.

Accordingly issue fresh release order after rectification of father's name of UTP Lalit Kumar.

Office to do the needful by issuing fresh release order at once.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,
I/C

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
In-charge