

NDPS Case No.22 of 2021

Order No. 16 Dated: 05.09.2024

The date is fixed for evidence.

All accused on CB are files hazira.

No witness is present.Ld advocate for prosecution prays for reschedule after canceling the existing schedule on the ground as stated therein.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03.01.2025, 06.01.2025 and 07.01.2025 for evidence.

Present schedule is hereby canceled.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.