

T.R. Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 22 Dated 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence counsel are present in the court room.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P files a petition praying for reschedule the case.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **24.06.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**