

T.R Case No. 22 of 2021

Order No. 27 Dated: 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further examination of PW2.

All the three (3) accused persons on court-bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP, NCB files a petition attached with xerox copies of one
summon to witness praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.
Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **12.08.2026** for appearance and further examination of PW2.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**